503161686 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3208301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN P. NEIKIRK	05/07/2013
PRAVEEN KUMAR PASUPATHY	05/07/2013
SHENG ZHANG	05/07/2013
BRAD LEONHARDT	01/11/2013
JOHN G. EKERDT	01/11/2013
BRIAN A. KORGEL	06/18/2012
VINCENT C. HOLMBERG	06/11/2012
CATHERINE D. SHIPMAN	06/08/2012
TIMOTHY D. BOGART	06/06/2012
AARON CHOCKLA	06/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14398315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148660001

Email: kthiesse@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: D. CHALKER C/O CHALKER FLORES, LLP
Address Line 1: 14951 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, STE. 400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UTAU:1340US

PATENT 503161686 REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN THIESSE
SIGNATURE:	/KAREN THIESSE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015
Total Attachments: 7	
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_	061813#page1.tif
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_	061813#page2.tif
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_	061813#page3.tif
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_061813#page4.tif	
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_061813#page5.tif	
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_061813#page6.tif	
source=UTAU1340_Exec_Assignment_061813#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, subject matter and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 61/643,242, which has been filed on May 5, 2012 and is entitled, "Passive Wireless Self-Resonant Sensor," (the "Invention"), such application and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed m	y name on the day and year set forth below.
O A	/ /
Ar ()	5/7/13
Inventor's Signature DA	TE
Dean P. Neikirk Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF $\mathcal{T}_{e_{\times a_{5}}}$)	
COUNTY OF HAMS	
named Dean P. Neikirk who is personally known	. 2013, before me personally came the above by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to se will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
SHARON S CAMPOS NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 11-20-2014

Page 1 of 6

Comm. Exp. 11-20-2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my na	ame on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature DATE	5/01/2013.
Inventor's Signature DATE	
Praveenkumar Pasupathy Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Taxas) ss COUNTY OF Hays)	
On this 7 ⁺¹⁻ day of Manager Pasupathy who is personally satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same	executed the foregoing assignment, and who
therein set forth. SHARON S CAMPOS NOTARY PUBLIC Steels of Texas Comm. Exp. 11-20-201	NOTARY PUBLIC NOT Commission Expires: 11-20-2014
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my notice that the signed my notice are signed my notice and the signed my notice are signed my notice and the signed my notice are signed my notice and the signed my notice are signed my notice ar	ame on the day and year set forth below. $\frac{7}{20}$
Sheng Zhang Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Texes) ss COUNTY OF Hays) On this The day of May	A
On this day of (1 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to
	Man Il amou
SHARON S CAMPOS NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas COTISM. Exp. 11-20-2014	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: //- 20-2014

Inventor's Signature Brad Leonhardt Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY NOTARY OF COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY NOTARY OF COUNTY
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this // Ch day of named Brad Leonhardt who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. STATE OF State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 DATE John G. Ekerdt Inventor's Printed Name TIAJUANA STOCKMAN TIAJUANA STOCKMAN TIAJUANA STOCKMAN TIAJUANA STOCKMAN
COUNTY OF On this // day of named Brad Leonhardt who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. John G. Ekerdt Inventor's Printed Name TIAJUANA STOCKMAN
On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. In white the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. In wentor's Signature John G. Ekerdt Inventor's Printed Name TIAJUANA STOCKMAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. John G. Ekerdt John G. Ekerdt Inventor's Printed Name TIAJUANA STOCKMAN TIAJUANA STOCKM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Inventor's Signature John G. Ekerdt Inventor's Printed Name TIAJUANA STOCKMAN
On this John G. Ekerdt who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: 5/8/15

Inventor's Signature Brian A corps Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this SEA day of Separative with its personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who extrowedged to me that ha/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Hotmberg Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Travis On this day of who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who extraorded to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Texas MY COMM. EXP. 8/27/15	IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signe	od my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this St. day of July O IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. ON TARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Ep. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. On this St. day of July O On this day of S On this day	\mathcal{M}_{-}	6/18/12
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this St. day of June 1 Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this St. day of June 1 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF 7 SS COUNTY OF 3 SS COUNTY OF 7 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF 7 Agy Commission Expires: 3 SS COUNTY OF 7 Agy Commission Expires: 6 Agy Commission Expires: 6 SS COUNTY OF 7 Agy Commission Expires: 6 Agy Commission	Inventor's Signature	**************************************
Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this St. day of June 1 Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this St. day of June 1 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF 7 SS COUNTY OF 3 SS COUNTY OF 7 Inventor's Signature 1 Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF 7 Agy Commission Expires: 3 SS COUNTY OF 7 Agy Commission Expires: 6 Agy Commission Expires: 6 SS COUNTY OF 7 Agy Commission Expires: 6 Agy Commission		
On this Standard day of Commission Expires: On this Standard day of Commission Expires: On this Standard day of Commission Expires: ITAJUANA STOCKMAN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. On this Commission Expires: On this Commission Expires: STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Texas SSTATE OF Texas ON this County of Department of Public Nortary Nortary Nortary Nortary Nortary Nortary Nortary Nort		
On this State of Faxas In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmberg who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5 8 15 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. On this Office of Paxas State of Faxas St		
On this Across which is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. TIAJUANA STOCKMAN NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5 8 15 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. DATE Viacent C. Holmberg Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas SS COUNTY OF Travis SS COUNTY O	그 가게 하겠습니다. 이 이 그는 그는 그들은 살이 되어 있어서 그는 그 사람들은 그리고 그렇게 되었다.	
named Brian A. Korgel with is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. ALL C. Bottombero Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmbero Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas SS COUNTY OF Traves SS COUNTY OF Traves SS COUNTY OF Traves All C. Holmbero who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS		
named Brian A. Korgel with is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. ALL C. Bottombero Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmbero Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas SS COUNTY OF Traves SS COUNTY OF Traves SS COUNTY OF Traves All C. Holmbero who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	on this 18th and Duy 100	2017
inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmberg inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Travis On this day of Jean State of Signature who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5 8 15 NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6 2 7 / 2 0 15 NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6 2 7 / 2 0 15	named Brian A. Korgel who is personally know	WN DV MA OT DOWAR to ma on the book of cotisfector.
TIAJUANA STOCKMAN NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5 8 15 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015	evidence to be the same individual who execut	ed the forecoing assignment and who acknowledge to
TIAJUANA STOCKMAN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015	me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow	n free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
TIAJUANA STOCKMAN NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015		Quana totema
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Common	***************************************	NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNE
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015	4 .120 .01.	wy Commission Expires: 212172
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. Comm. Exp. 05-08-2015	(NOTARY PUBLIC \	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. C		
Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmbern Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Travis On this // day of		
Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmbern Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Travis On this // day of		
Inventor's Signature Vincent C. Holmbern Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Travis On this // day of	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signe	d my name on the day and year set forth heliow
Vincent C. Holmberg Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas		
Vincent C. Holmberg Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas	Vit C. Hlax	6/11/12
STATE OF Texas SSS COUNTY OF Travis SSS On this	Inventor's Signature	DATE
STATE OF Texas SSS COUNTY OF Travis SSS On this	Vincari C Unimber	
On this		
On this	OTATE OF	
On this	(EAA)	
named Vincent C. Holmberg who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	COUNTY OF Travis	
named Vincent C. Holmberg who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	On this 1/2 day of	
widerice to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	named Vincent C. Holmberg who is personally k	nown by me or proved to me on the basis of setisfactory
MOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	avidance to de me seme individual muo executi	30 the forecoing assignment and who acknowledged to
MOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	me that he/she executed the same of his/her own	free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 My Commission Expires: 6/27/2015 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS		Cat India
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS		MOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	JAY ERNEST MALDONADO	my Commission Expires:
STATE OF TEXAS	NOTARY PUBLIC	
OF TELY MY COMM. EXP. 6/27/15	STATE OF TEXAS	
	FOFTEN MY COMM. EXP. 6/27/15	
5.		

PATENT REEL: 034867 FRAME: 0220

THE STATE OF THE S	- June 8 2012
Inventor's Signature	Tune 8, 2012 DATE
Catherine D. Shipman Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF)	
On this <u>85</u> day of <u>June</u>	$\frac{2012}{100}$, before me personally came the above nally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she executed the same of his/he KATHLEEN REYES	recuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to be own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS	M∳ Commission Expires: <u>08/8//</u>
	My Commission Expires: (18/85/14
STATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp. 08-03-2014 Notary without Bond	My Commission Expires: (/ 8 / 85 // 84 //
STATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp. 08-03-2014 Notary without Bond	
STATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp. 08-03-2014 Notary without Bond IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	igned my name on the day and year set forth below.
STATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp. 08-03-2014 Notary without Bond IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s Inventor's Signature Timothy D. Bogart Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF	igned my name on the day and year set forth below.
STATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp. 08-03-2014 Notary without Bond IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s Inventor's Signature Timothy D. Bogart Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS	igned my name on the day and year set forth below.
STATE OF TEXAS Commission Exp. 08-03-2014 Notary without Bond IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s Inventor's Signature Timothy D. Bogart Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF STATE OF A SS On this day of	igned my name on the day and year set forth below.

Page 5 of 6

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Catherine D. Shipman Inventor's Printed Name	
ilivelitoi s Filitted Name	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of	ersonally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	nis/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
N WITNESS WHEREOF I have berev	into signed my name on the day and year ast forth halour
iventor's Signature	into signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
iventor's Signature	into signed my name on the day and year set forth below. 6/6/1 DATE
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart niventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS	into signed my name on the day and year set forth below. 6/6/12 DATE
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart nventor's Printed Name STATE OF) SS	into signed my name on the day and year set forth below. DATE
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart niventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of	DATE DATE
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of Un contained of un contained of un contained of un contained day of	DATE DATE DATE , 20/2, before me personally came the above conally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart nventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of uncluded to be the same individual who is persected to be individ	DATE DATE
riventor's Signature Timothy D. Bogart niventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this day of	DATE DATE DATE , 20/2, before me personally came the above conally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart nventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of uncluded to be the same individual who is persected to be individ	DATE DATE
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this	DATE DATE
riventor's Signature Fimothy D. Bogart nventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of uncluded to be the same individual who is persected to be individ	DATE DATE
imothy D. Bogart niventor's Printed Name STATE OF On this day of who is personated to be the same individual who he that he/she executed the same of he hotary Public	DATE DATE

Assignment of Patent Application Serial No. 61/643,242 Attorney Docket No. UTAU:1340P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto signed my in	ame on the day and year set forth below.
	(1913
Inventor's aignature DATE	2/10/10X
Aaron Chockla	
Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF LORAIN SS	
On this 19 TH day of JUNE	1 , 1
named Aaron Chockia who is personally known by r	
evidence to be the same individual who executed the	foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free v	MIN for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	Tise Colley
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Susan E. O'Malley
	My Commission Expires: Susan E. O'Malley Notary Public - State of Ohio
	Mecorded in Lorsin County
	My commission expires 7.14.201